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CERTIFICATE 
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Rules for the Government of the 
Bar of Ohio) 

Now comes the Relator and alleges that Lance Timothy Mason, an attorney-at-law duly 

admitted to the practice of law in the state of Ohio, is guilty of the following misconduct: 
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1. Respondent, Lance Timothy Mason, Attorney Registration Number 0067346, was admitted to 

the practice oflaw in the state of Ohio on November 19, 1996. Respondent is, and at all times 

relevant hereto was, subject to the Code of Professional Responsibility, the Rules of 

Professional Conduct, the Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio and the Code of 

Judicial Conduct. 

2. At all times relevant hereto, the Respondent served as a judge of the Cuyahoga County 

Common Pleas Court. 

3. No discipline or suspensions have been previously imposed upon the Respondent. 

4. Respondent's last known address is 3046 Ashwood Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44120. 



5. On August 26, 2014, Respondent was indicted by a Cuyahoga County Court of Common 

Pleas grand jury for the following: (1) Felonious Assault, a second-degree felony in violation 

of RC 2903.11 (A)(!); (2) Kidnapping, a first-degree felony in violation of RC 2905.0l(A)(3); 

(3) Felonious Assault, a second-degree felony in violation of RC 2903.1 l(A)(l); (4) Felonious 

Assault, a second-degree felony in violation of RC 2903.1 l(A)(l); (5) Kidnapping, a first­

degree felony in violation of RC 2905.0l(A)(J); (6) Domestic Violence, a first-degree 

misdemeanor in violation of RC 2919.25(A); (7) Endangering Children, a first degree 

misdemeanor in violation of RC 2919 .22(A); (8) Endangering Children, a first-degree 

misdemeanor in violation of RC 2919.22(A). See State v. Mason, Case No. CR-14-588061-A 

(Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas). 

6. On August 19, 2015, in open Court and in the presence of the Respondent and his 

counsel, the Cuyahoga County Prosecutor amended Count One of the Indictment to 

Attempted Felonious Assault, a third-degree felony in violation of RC 2923.02 and RC 

2903.1 l(A)(l). The remainder of the indictment remained intact and unchanged. 

7. On August 19, 2015, in open court and in the presence of the Respondent and his 

counsel, the Indictment was orally amended to include one count of Attempted Felonious 

Assault. On that day in open court and with counsel present, the Respondent pied guilty 

to: (1) One count of Attempted Felonious Assault (Count One of the Indictment), a third­

degree felony in violation of RC 2923.02 and RC 2903.l l(A)(l); (2) One count of 

Domestic Violence (Count 6 of the Indictment), a first-degree misdemeanor in violation 

of RC 2919.25. The remaining counts 2, 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8 in the Indictment were 

dismissed. 
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8. On September 16, 2015, Respondent appeared in open court with counsel present. At that 

time, Judge Patricia Cosgrove sentenced Respondent to 24 months in prison at the Lorain 

Correctional Institution on the Amended Count One, Attempted Felonious Assault. 

Judge Cosgrove further sentenced the Respondent to six months in the county jail for 

Count 6 of the Indictment, Domestic Violence, with said sentence to run concurrently 

with the prison sentence. Finally, Judge Cosgrove sentenced the Respondent to three 

years of Post Release Control on the Amended Count One of the Indictment. Costs and 

fines were waived by the Court. 

9. On August 26, 2014, the Supreme Court of Ohio, sua sponte, pursuant to Gov.Jud.R.III 

(6)(A), suspended Respondent from the practice oflaw for an interim period. See In re: 

Disqualification of Mason, Case No. 2014-0hio-3703. 

10. Respondent's conduct violated the Code of Judicial Conduct Rule 1.2: 

"A judge shall act at all times in a manner that promotes public confidence in the 
independence, integrity, and impartiality of the judiciary, and shall avoid impropriety 
and the appearance of impropriety." 

11. Respondent's conduct violated Professional Conduct Rule 8.4(a), (b) and (h): 

"It is professional misconduct for a lawyer to do any of the following: 

(a) violate or attempt to violate the Ohio Rules of Professional Conduct, 
knowingly assist or induce another to do so, or do so through the acts of 
another; 

(b) commit an illegal act that reflects adversely on the lawyer's honesty or 
trustworthiness; 

(h) engage in any other conduct that adversely reflects on the lawyer's fitness 
to practice law. 

Wherefore, pursuant to Rule V of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio, Relator 

alleges that Respondent has committed, or has engaged in, misconduct within the meaning of 
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Section 6(A)(l), Gov. Bar.RV; therefore, Relator request that the Supreme Court of Ohio 

discipline Respondent pursuant to Rule V of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio. 
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. ~ Eugene P. Whetze sq. [No. 0013216] 

2696 Coventry Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43221 
Telephone: (614) 940-1289 

Counsel for Relator 
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. Heile, Esq. [No. 0080987] 
Butler County Prosecutor's Office 
P.O. Box 515 
Hamilton, Ohio 45012 - 0515 
Telephone: (513) 785 - 5203 
Facsimile: (513) 

Counsel for Relator 

Respectfully Submitted, 

On Behalf of Relator, 

-
q·Xi>IA l/LLL~~ 

: Desiree Blankenship, Esq. [No. 0081387] 
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Ohio State Bar Association 
1700 Lake Shore Drive 
P.O. Box 16562 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-6562 
Telephone: (614) 487-2050 
Facsimile: (614) 485-3191 
DB hmkenshi p(ii.>ob i o bar. un, 
Counsel/or Relator 

Maura E. Scanlon, Esq. [No. 0040584] 
The Scanlon Group, Co., L.P.A. 
50 South Main Street, Suite 504 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Telephone: (330) 376-4558 
Facsimile: (330) 346-3123 
1!1.~~?JlD.l51.B.i!l~~s;.~U)51]?-:~G-~2-!Jl 
Counsel for Re lat or 


